



Wisconsin ARES/RACES

Standard Operating Guideline SOG 102

Order of Succession Revision 2 July1, 2024

Previous revisions obsolete

- 102. Wisconsin ARES/RACES serves a vital role in an emergency by providing critical communications capabilities. The Section Emergency Coordinator function is critical for the efficient operation of Wisconsin ARES/RACES.
 - 102.1. In the event the Section Emergency Coordinator is unavailable, or for any reason unable to fulfill his/her responsibilities, he/she shall be succeeded in the following order:
 - 102.1.1. Assistant Section Emergency Coordinator, Section Coordination and Training.
 - 102.1.2. Assistant Section Emergency Coordinator for WEM/SEOC.
 - 102.2. Whenever a subordinate assumes the duties of acting SEC, he/she shall notify the Section Manager, DECs, and ECs by radio, radiogram, email, telephone, or other means.
 - 102.3. Any person serving as an acting SEC under this SOG shall continue in that capacity until such time as:
 - 102.3.1. The duly appointed SEC can resume his/her duties.
 - 102.3.2. Relieved by the Section Manager.
 - 102.3.3 Until a new SEC is appointed by the Section Manager.